## Bid Tab - RFB 6337 Solid Waste Compost Facility 20288

| tem Description Unit Quantity                   |        | JE Construction Services, Tota | I Stout Excavating Gro Total |                | otal         | Gerke Excavating | Fotal        | Kocurek Land Improvem Total | FCS Construction, L Total |                | Persons Services CorTotal |              | 4X Construction Gro Total |              |                |
|-------------------------------------------------|--------|--------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|--------------|----------------|
| Base Bid                                        |        |                                |                              |                |              |                  |              |                             |                           |                |                           |              |                           |              |                |
| Part A - General (per SECTION 01 29 01 MEASURE  | MEI    |                                |                              |                |              |                  |              |                             |                           |                |                           |              |                           |              |                |
| A1 Mobilization (Max 5%)/Demobilization         | LS     | 1                              | \$270,000.00                 | \$270,000.00   | \$240,000.00 | \$240,000.00     | \$293,190.70 | \$293,190.70                | \$113.462.12 \$113.462.12 | \$354,000.00   | \$354,000.00              | \$365,000.00 | \$365,000.00              | \$367,000.00 | \$367,000.00   |
| A2 Bonds and Insurance (Max 2%)                 | LS     | 1                              | \$30,000.00                  | \$30,000.00    | \$60,000.00  | \$60,000.00      |              | \$48,552.55                 |                           |                | \$90,000.00               | \$128,970.78 | \$128,970.78              | , ,          | \$85,000.00    |
| A3 Storm Water Pollution Prevention             | LS     | 1                              | \$21,000.00                  | \$21,000.00    | \$49,437.70  | \$49,437.70      | \$34,751.88  | \$34,751.88                 | \$30,833.90 \$30,833.90   |                | \$72,000.00               | \$6,278.86   | \$6,278.86                |              | \$100,000.00   |
| A4 General Site Compacted Structural Fill       | CY     | 116000                         | \$1.00                       | \$116,000.00   | \$1.80       | \$208,800.00     | \$1.20       | \$139,200.00                | \$4.51 \$523,160.00       | \$2.60         | \$301,600.00              | \$2.75       | \$319,000.00              |              | \$290,000.00   |
| A5 General Site Excavation                      | CY     | 7250                           | \$2.00                       | \$14,500.00    | \$2.65       | \$19,212.50      | \$4.05       | \$29,362.50                 | \$5.07 \$36,757.50        | \$3.30         | \$23,925.00               | \$1.01       | \$7,322.50                | \$2.85       | \$20,662.50    |
| A6 Compacted Structural Fill-Compost Area       | CY     | 16800                          | \$1.00                       | \$16,800.00    | \$6.70       | \$112,560.00     | \$1.11       | \$18,648.00                 | \$34.25 \$575,400.00      | ) \$2.55       | \$42,840.00               | \$2.74       | \$46,032.00               | \$2.30       | \$38,640.00    |
| A7 Excavation-Compost Area                      | CY     | 191300                         | \$2.50                       | \$478,250.00   | \$1.45       | \$277,385.00     | \$3.75       | \$717,375.00                | \$1.25 \$239,125.00       | \$3.20         | \$612,160.00              | \$1.49       | \$285,037.00              |              | \$640,855.00   |
| A8 Compacted Structural Fill-Pond & Berm        | CY     | 9000                           | \$1.20                       | \$10,800.00    | \$4.10       | \$36,900.00      | \$1.73       | \$15,570.00                 | \$4.11 \$36,990.00        | \$2.60         | \$23,400.00               | \$2.79       | \$25,110.00               | \$2.50       | \$22,500.00    |
| A9 Excavation for Lined Retention Pond          | CY     | 129400                         | \$2.00                       | \$258,800.00   | \$1.80       | \$232,920.00     | \$3.12       | \$403,728.00                | \$3.71 \$480,074.00       | \$3.10         | \$401,140.00              | \$3.47       | \$449,018.00              | \$3.35       | \$433,490.00   |
| A10 Roadway Construction                        | SY     | 26915                          | \$28.00                      | \$753,620.00   | \$41.00      | \$1,103,515.00   | \$35.48      | \$954,944.20                | \$29.36 \$790,224.40      | \$44.00        | \$1,184,260.00            | \$46.22      | \$1,244,011.30            | \$37.75      | \$1,016,041.25 |
| A11 Parking Area & Mixing/Blending & Crushing I | Pad SY | 11616                          | \$26.00                      | \$302,016.00   | \$36.50      | \$423,984.00     | \$26.37      | \$306,313.92                | \$26.95 \$313,051.20      | \$44.00        | \$511,104.00              | \$47.17      | \$547,926.72              | \$37.75      | \$438,504.00   |
| A12 Clearing & Grubbing                         | AC     | 113                            | \$1,100.00                   | \$124,300.00   | \$2,000.00   | \$226,000.00     | \$2,218.98   | \$250,744.74                | \$2,225.58 \$251,490.54   | \$1,900.00     | \$214,700.00              | \$1,354.95   | \$153,109.35              | \$2,900.00   | \$327,700.00   |
| A13 Recompacted Clay Liner                      | CY     | 129067                         | \$3.50                       | \$451,734.50   | \$1.85       | \$238,773.95     | \$5.58       | \$720,193.86                | \$6.80 \$877,655.60       | \$4.00         | \$516,268.00              | \$3.53       | \$455,606.51              | \$6.95       | \$897,015.65   |
| A14 Retention Pond Liner                        | SF     | 405816                         | \$0.60                       | \$243,489.60   | \$0.75       | \$304,362.00     | \$0.64       | \$259,722.24                | \$0.62 \$251,605.92       | \$0.75         | \$304,362.00              | \$0.77       | \$312,478.32              | \$0.74       | \$300,303.84   |
| A15 Crushing Pad                                | SY     | 350                            | \$180.00                     | \$63,000.00    | \$317.80     | \$111,230.00     | \$379.47     | \$132,814.50                | \$150.67 \$52,734.50      | \$315.00       | \$110,250.00              | \$357.76     | \$125,216.00              | \$300.00     | \$105,000.00   |
| A16 Mixing/Blending Area                        | SY     | 225                            | \$520.00                     | \$117,000.00   | \$656.80     | \$147,780.00     | \$678.76     | \$152,721.00                | \$1,070.89 \$240,950.25   | \$700.00       | \$157,500.00              | \$1,354.10   | \$304,672.50              | \$690.00     | \$155,250.00   |
| A17 Crushing Pad Trench Drain & 1,000 Gallon Ta | ank EA | 1                              | \$470,000.00                 | \$470,000.00   | \$35,121.05  | \$35,121.05      | \$18,023.48  | \$18,023.48                 | \$45,384.85 \$45,384.85   | \$\$25,000.00  | \$25,000.00               | \$63,594.89  | \$63,594.89               | \$30,000.00  | \$30,000.00    |
| A18 Fuel Station                                | EA     | 1                              | \$334,000.00                 | \$334,000.00   | \$500,000.00 | \$500,000.00     | \$558,773.73 | \$558,773.73                | \$36,421.34 \$36,421.34   | \$375,000.00   | \$375,000.00              | \$395,525.01 | \$395,525.01              | \$450,000.00 | \$450,000.00   |
| A19 Prepared Subgrade                           | CY     | 65500                          | \$1.50                       | \$98,250.00    | \$0.60       | \$39,300.00      | \$1.48       | \$96,940.00                 | \$3.66 \$239,730.00       | ) \$2.55       | \$167,025.00              | \$3.31       | \$216,805.00              | \$2.50       | \$163,750.00   |
| A20 Geotextile                                  | SF     | 2E+06                          | \$0.10                       | \$173,646.40   | \$0.25       | \$434,116.00     | \$0.18       | \$312,563.52                | \$0.21 \$364,657.44       | \$0.20         | \$347,292.80              | \$0.30       | \$520,939.20              | \$0.25       | \$434,116.00   |
| A21 Protective Cover                            | CY     | 96976                          | \$3.00                       | \$290,928.00   | \$5.40       | \$523,670.40     | \$3.58       | \$347,174.08                | \$5.44 \$527,549.44       | \$4.20         | \$407,299.20              | \$3.91       | \$379,176.16              | \$3.90       | \$378,206.40   |
| A22 Aluminum Cantiliver Slide Gate and Wall     | LS     | 1                              | \$113,000.00                 | \$113,000.00   | \$63,079.05  | \$63,079.05      | \$134,611.79 | \$134,611.79                | \$176,210.65 \$176,210.65 | \$\$110,000.00 | \$110,000.00              | \$115,273.02 | \$115,273.02              | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00   |
| A23 (6) Culverts - 42" HDPE I.D.                | LF     | 1128                           | \$312.00                     | \$351,936.00   | \$526.05     | \$593,384.40     | \$298.90     | \$337,159.20                | \$336.34 \$379,391.52     | \$330.00       | \$372,240.00              | \$368.29     | \$415,431.12              | \$290.00     | \$327,120.00   |
| A24 (3) Culverts - 36" RCP                      | LF     | 168                            | \$165.00                     | \$27,720.00    | \$330.10     | \$55,456.80      | \$245.07     | \$41,171.76                 | \$228.92 \$38,458.56      | \$\$195.00     | \$32,760.00               | \$231.45     | \$38,883.60               | \$160.00     | \$26,880.00    |
| A25 (12) Culverts - 24" RCP                     | LF     | 976                            | \$98.00                      | \$95,648.00    | \$203.70     | \$198,811.20     | \$104.89     | \$102,372.64                | \$156.72 \$152,958.72     | \$140.00       | \$136,640.00              | \$137.86     | \$134,551.36              | \$95.00      | \$92,720.00    |
| A26 Drainage Improvements                       | LF     | 2000                           | \$23.00                      | \$46,000.00    | \$11.10      | \$22,200.00      | \$23.75      | \$47,500.00                 | \$23.39 \$46,780.00       | \$24.00        | \$48,000.00               | \$21.70      | \$43,400.00               | \$18.00      | \$36,000.00    |
| A27 Pond Perimeter Fence                        | LF     | 3784                           | \$20.00                      | \$75,680.00    | \$22.85      | \$86,464.40      | \$19.61      | \$74,204.24                 | \$20.09 \$76,020.56       | \$ \$16.00     | \$60,544.00               | \$20.24      | \$76,588.16               | \$20.00      | \$75,680.00    |
| A28 Miscellaneous Demolition                    | LS     | 1                              | \$18,000.00                  | \$18,000.00    | \$30,000.00  | \$30,000.00      | \$17,972.73  | \$17,972.73                 | \$16,644.41 \$16,644.41   | \$15,000.00    | \$15,000.00               | \$39,498.80  | \$39,498.80               | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00    |
| A29 Plug and Abandon Undocumented Well          | EA     | 1                              | \$23,000.00                  | \$23,000.00    | \$6,446.85   | \$6,446.85       | \$7,770.29   | \$7,770.29                  | \$11,346.21 \$11,346.21   | \$14,000.00    | \$14,000.00               | \$6,824.84   | \$6,824.84                | \$7,500.00   | \$7,500.00     |
| Sub Totals                                      |        |                                |                              | \$5,389,118.50 |              | \$6,380,910.30   |              | \$6,574,070.55              | \$6,973,363.79            | )              | \$7,030,310.00            |              | \$7,221,281.00            |              | \$7,399,934.64 |
| Part B - ADDITIVE ALTERNATES (per SECTION 01 2  | 23 1   |                                |                              |                |              |                  |              |                             |                           |                |                           |              |                           |              |                |
| B1 Allowance for Unanticipated Work Items       | AL     | 1                              | \$100,000.00                 | \$100,000.00   | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00     | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00                | \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00   | \$100,000.00              | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00              | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00   |
| Sub Totals                                      |        |                                |                              | \$100,000.00   |              | \$100,000.00     |              | \$100,000.00                | \$100,000.00              | )              | \$100,000.00              |              | \$100,000.00              |              | \$100,000.00   |
| Grand Total                                     |        |                                |                              | \$5,489,118.50 |              | \$6,480,910.30   |              | \$6,674,070.55              | \$7,073,363.79            | )              | \$7,130,310.00            |              | \$7,321,281.00            |              | \$7,499,934.64 |